25

×		DUBLIN, NEW HAI	MPSH	IRE: HISTORIC I	RESOURC	ES INVER	NTORY	· Cł	neshire County
1. Historic Name (s	ISAAC	GREENWOOD HOUSE Greenwood				22. Map & I		7 – 46	
Original Owner	ISAAC					23. Original	Range/Lot	VI - 6 - 1	
Present Name	COUNTE	AYSIDE GARDENS				24. U.S.G.	S. Quadrant	(15'/75')	
3. Owner's Name	Zygmut	: & Julie Kisluk				4	adnock		
4. Owner's Address	Box 29	08, Dublin, N.H.	0344	14			7 4 1	220 41	7 5 4 6 0 0 Northing
5. Location	Rte. 1	.01 East - Peterl	oorou	igh Road (nort	h side)	26. Zoning			
6. Open to Public		7. Visible from road		8. Ownership		27. Prehisto	oric Site	Object	
Yes No	x	Yes X No		Private	x	Histori	c Site	Structur	re
9. Local Contact/Or	ganization			Local		Building	x		
Dublin C	onserv	ation Commiss	ion	State	H	28. Signific:	ance Evaluat	tion	
·			11. A	Architect		29. Theme			······································
						Primary	<u>Early</u>	Settlement	
			12. B	uilder Isaac Gree		Secondary	_Archit	ecture	
				Isaac Gree	nwooa	Other	Villac	<u> e Life</u>	
			13. D	c.1784/c.1	.885	30, Endang	ered	Yes X	
								No	
			14. S	Colonial		31. Original	Site DX Mo	ved 🗆	
		-	15. C	Driginal Use Residence		32. Major A			· · · .
SEE CONT	IN_AT	ION SHEE	16. P	resent Use Residence		7	Lsed to L added	_	eight, early 19th c
			17 0	Condition		4			
			Interi	-					······································
				rior good		33. Owner G	uestionnaire	Completed	
8. Description	'					<u></u>			
proporti original central barn and doors ar	ons on small- chimney damage d early d field	ame farmhouse w. east side. New paned sash. Max (chimney found ed part of the ea 19th c. firefr sloping away f	6/6 in se atior ast w onts.	windows in ma ection origina n in cellar). ving in 1955.) . Behind is s	in sect lly 1 1 (Fire Inter mall so	ion and /2-story destroye ior cont uare, ga	2/2 in Y "Cape" ed a lau ains or abled au	wing, repl ' cottage w ge attache iginal dad nd clapboar	acing With ed os, mantels, Eded wood-
19. History One c by Revol February ("Iron C lated Jo	of sever utionar 1784. osh"), nas Pir A. Pier	al late 18th-ce y soldier Isaac After his retu his son Joshua ber, Jr. (1821-1 cce (owner 1885-	Gree rn to Greer 910)	enwood (1759-1 Mass. in 181 wood, Jr. (17 a farmer and	.832) ab 5, occu 88-1849 mechani	out the pied by) both b .c. Wing	time of his bro placksm g probab	E his marri other Joshu iths, and t oly built o	age in a che re- c.1885

dens", a greenhouse, on the property in 1980.

20. Significance

Although enlarged, and original small-paned windows changed, this is a characteristic example of a late 18th-century vernacular Dublin farmhouse, originally built by pioneer settler of the town and associated with village life ever since. (See reverse.)

рното over

>

21. Source of information History of Dublin, pp. 162, 641, 78-82, 860,867 Keene Sentinel; 5/25/55

34. Prepared by: WLB/WM/LS

35. Organization

DUBLIN, NEW HAMPSHIRE: HISTORIC RESOURCES INVENTORY

37. PHOTO BHARRIS 4/83

Roll No.	AN	
Picture No.	7	
Direction	FACING	NORTH

FRONT ELEVATION

20. <u>Significance (continued)</u>. In response to the question of the eligibility of this property.(6/15/82), further substantiation of this nomination is as follows:

1. The house was raised to two-story height in the early 19th century, not 1885 when the wing was built. Apparently our statement was not clear on this point. (Interior inspection confirms this.)

2. Though altered, this house expresses Dublin's characteristic evolving vernacular additive farmhouse architecture. (Alterations all nearly a century or more old), and main block retains typical early configuration (with 5 bays).

3. Identification with the Greenwood family, among the premier pioneer settlement families from Sherborn, Mass., in particular "Iron Josh" who with his cousin and namesake "Wooden Josh" (Joshua Greenwood, the carpenter, #50 and 57) was regarded as a celebrated local figure (<u>History of Dublin</u>), and is identified with the early 19th century era of small handcraft industries in Dublin.

HISTORIC NAME:

Isaac Greenwood House



GENERAL DESCRIPTION:

Scale: 1"=200'

Bounded on the south by Rt. 101, on the west by the edge of trees, on the north by an arbitrary line approximately 100' north of the house and on the east by the edge of the driveway and an arbitrary line continuing 100' north of the house. .92 acres.

HISTORIC RESOURCES OF DUBLIN, N.H.

JUSTIFICATION:

Immediate visual surroundings incorporating the features contributing to the property's architectural and historical significance.

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

For	4PS use	aniy		
	ived	11/2/	83	
			u .	
dale	entere	d		

Continuation sheet

Item number

Page 3 of 7

Multiple Resource Area Thematic Group

Nom	ination/Type of Review			Date/Signature
21.	Frost Farm (Korpi Rd.)	Substantive Review	- (accept Patrick Anderes 12/18/83
22.	Frost Farm (Old Marlborough Rd.)	Entered in the National Register		Helonspyen 12/15-18
23.	Gowing, James, Farm	Substautive Kovi-	Attest	accept Patrick Andres 12/18/83
24.	Gowing, Joseph, Farm	Intered is: the Netlenel Register	Attest †Keeper	Helous Byen 12/15/8
25.	Greenwood, Isaac, House	Andre State Andre State	Attest Keeper Attest	accept Patick Andres 1/18/18
6.	Greenwood, Moses, House	Materia de Ase Materia de Ase	FReeper	AlousByen 12/15/8
7.	Ivanov-Rinov House	Substantive Review	Attest	accept Patrick Andres 12/18/83
8.	Lattice Cattern	ntered for the endourid for fishing	Attest f Keeper	Delous Byens 12/157
9.	Learned, Benjamin, Hous	e Millinger and Angel	Attest	accept Patick Andus 12/18/8
			Attest f Keeper	